








’

“ ”











’

’



Standard LPG Fuel System Engine Maintenance Schedule 
(Typically Applicable for CNG) 

Perform the following maintenance on the engine at the hours indicated and at equivalent hour intervals thereafter.
This maintenance schedule represents the manufacturer’s recom-
mended maintenance intervals to maintain proper engine/equipment 
function.  Federal, State, or Local regulations may require additional 
or more frequent inspection or maintenance intervals than those spec-
ified above. Check with the authority having jurisdiction for details.

Interval Hours 

Daily 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

General Maintenance Section 
Visual check for fluid leaks X                   
Check engine oil level X                   
Check coolant level X                   
Change engine oil and filter Follow Engine Manufactures Recommendations 
Check LPG system for leaks After any service or maintenance activity 
Inspect accessory drive belts for cracks, breaks, splits or glazing   X   X   X   X   X 
Inspect electrical system wiring for cuts, abrasions or corrosion       X       X     
Inspect all vacuum lines and fittings for cracks, breaks or hardening      X       X     
Engine Coolant Section 
Clean debris from radiator core   Every 100 hours or 60 days of operation 
Change coolant  Follow Engine Manufactures Recommendations 
Inspect coolant hoses for cracks, swelling or deterioration    X   X   X   X   X 
Replace coolant hoses and accessory drive belt Every 2,000 hours or two years, whichever occurs first
Engine Ignition System 
Inspect Battery case for leaks or damage    X   X   X   X   X 
Inspect battery cables for damage corrosion or contamination    X   X   X   X   X 
Check all electrical connector retainer locks   X   X   X   X   X 
Inspect crank sensor timing wheel for debris or damage Every 100 hours or 60 days of operation
Clean ignition coil  X  X  X  X  X 
Replace spark plugs   X   X   X  
Replace distributor cap and rotor      X     
Check spark plug wires for cuts abrasions or hardening      X         X    
Replace spark plug wires      X     
Fuel System Maintenance 
Clean air filter element Every 200 hours, or every 100 hours in dusty environment
Replace air filter element Annually, or Bi-annually in dusty environments 
Replace fuel filter      X      X  
Inspect Shut-off Valve for leaks and closing     X      X        
Check throttle linkage for sticking       X       X     
Leak check fuel lines        X       X     
Check air induction for leaks       X       X     
Check manifold for vacuum leaks       X       X     
Check injector & rails for leaks       X       X     
Inspect low pressure regulator for coolant leaks Annually or every 1500 hours 
Rebuild or replace low pressure regulator Every 2500 hours 
Engine Exhaust System 
Inspect exhaust manifold for leaks       X      X    
Inspect exhaust piping for leaks       X      X    
Check exhaust carbon monoxide emission and adjust if required      X    X      X  
Inspect muffler for mechanical damage      X          X  



ALL PROCEDURES DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION SHOULD BE PERFORMED ONLY WHEN THE VEHICLE 
IS IN NEUTRAL ON A LEVEL SURFACE AND THE PARKING BRAKE IS SET.  



’

’







’s

’

CID 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4400 4600 4800 5000 5200 5400
50 5 7 10 12 15 17 20 22 25 27 30 32 34 37 39 42 44 47 49 52 54 57 59 61 64 66

100 10 14 20 25 30 34 39 44 49 54 59 64 69 74 79 84 89 93 98 103 108 113 118 123 128 133
150 15 22 30 37 44 52 59 66 74 81 89 96 103 111 118 125 133 140 148 155 162 170 177 184 192 199
200 20 30 39 49 59 69 79 89 98 108 118 128 138 148 157 167 177 187 197 207 216 226 236 246 256 266
250 25 37 49 61 74 86 98 111 123 135 148 160 172 184 197 209 221 234 246 258 271 283 295 307 320 332
300 30 44 59 74 89 103 118 133 148 162 177 192 207 221 236 251 266 280 295 310 325 339 354 369 384 398
350 34 52 69 86 103 121 138 155 172 189 207 224 241 258 275 293 310 327 344 362 379 396 413 430 448 465
400 39 59 79 98 118 138 157 177 197 216 236 256 275 295 315 334 354 374 394 413 433 453 472 492 512 531
450 44 66 89 111 133 155 177 199 221 243 266 288 310 332 354 376 398 421 443 465 487 509 531 553 576 598
500 49 74 98 123 148 172 197 221 246 271 295 320 344 369 394 418 443 467 492 516 541 566 590 615 639
550 54 81 108 135 162 189 216 243 271 298 325 352 379 406 433 460 487 514 541 568 595 622 649 676
600 59 89 118 148 177 207 236 266 295 325 354 384 413 443 472 502 531 561 590 620 649 679 708
650 64 96 128 160 192 224 256 288 320 352 384 416 448 480 512 544 576 607 639 671 703 735
700 69 103 138 172 207 241 275 310 344 379 413 448 482 516 551 585 620 654 689 723 758
750 74 111 148 184 221 258 295 332 369 406 443 480 516 553 590 627 664 701 738 775
800 79 118 157 197 236 275 315 354 394 433 472 512 551 590 630 669 708 748 787
850 84 125 167 209 251 293 334 376 418 460 502 544 585 627 669 711 753 794
900 89 133 177 221 266 310 354 398 443 487 531 576 620 664 708 753 797
950 93 140 187 234 280 327 374 421 467 514 561 607 654 701 748 794

1000 98 148 197 246 295 344 394 443 492 541 590 639 689 738 787
1050 103 155 207 258 310 362 413 465 516 568 620 671 723 775
1100 108 162 216 271 325 379 433 487 541 595 649 703 758
1150 113 170 226 283 339 396 453 509 566 622 679 735
1200 118 177 236 295 354 413 472 531 590 649 708
1250 123 184 246 307 369 430 492 553 615 676
1300 128 192 256 320 384 448 512 576 639
1350 133 199 266 332 398 465 531 598
1400 138 207 275 344 413 482 551
1450 143 214 285 357 428 499 571
1500 148 221 295 369 443 516 590
1550 152 229 305 381 457 534 610
1600 157 236 315 394 472 551 630
1650 162 243 325 406 487 568 649
1700 167 251 334 418 502 585 669
1750 172 258 344 430 516 603 689
1800 177 266 354 443 531 620 708
1850 182 273 364 455 546 637 728
1900 187 280 374 467 561 654 748
1950 192 288 384 480 576 671 767
2000 197 295 394 492 590 689 787
2050 202 303 403 504 605 706 807
2100 207 310 413 516 620 723 826
2150 212 317 423 529 635 740 846
2200 216 325 433 541 649 758 866
2250 221 332 443 553 664 775 885
2300 226 339 453 566 679 792 905
2350 231 347 462 578 694 809 925
2400 236 354 472 590 708 826 944
2450 241 362 482 603 723 844 964
2500 246 369 492 615 738 861 984
2550 251 376 502 627 753 878 1003

ENGINE RPM (REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE)

’

Engine Air flow requirements are listed in Cu-
bic Feet per Minute (CFM) at 85% volumetric 
efficiency for 4-cycle engine (double the CFM 
for 2-cycle engines). 

To convert liters (L) to CID, multiply the Liter 
Displacement by 61.02. 

Example : 2.0 x 61.02 = 122.04 CID









’

”

”



A B C D E F G H J

3/4" 3/8" 32.5mm 
(1.28")

52.1mm 
(1.97")

142.5mm 
(5.6")

142.5mm 
(5.6")

133mm 
(5.27")

3/8" 52.1mm 
(2.05")

104.6mm 
(4.12")

109.22mm 
(4.30")



ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 S1-74 Screw, idle
2 NSS Spring, idle screw
3 NSS Plug, 1/8 NPT
4 NSS Body assy

NSS* Air valve Assy
AV1-14925-3 Air valve Assy (Rich)

6 NSS* Ring, air valve sealing
NSS Spring, air valve

S2-14681 Spring, air valve, light tension
8 NSS* Plate, ass’y
9 G1-92* Gasket, throttle body to mixer

10 NSS Piston, idle cutoff
11 NSS Spring, idle cutoff
12 NSS Screw, 10-24 x 5/8” SEMS (4)
13 S1-69 Screw, 1/4-28 x 5/16(2)
14 NSS (Refer to AT2 Throttle body charts)
15 NSS Pin, throttle stop (2)
16 NSS Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 SAE (2)

NSS Butterfly, 19.1 mm (.750”)
NSS Butterfly, 25.4mm (1.000)

18 S5-6 Throttle shaft, 6.4mm (.250) dia.
NSS Bearing, Oilite, 6.4mm (.250”) ID. (2)
NSS Bearing, Needle, .687 x .500 x .625

20 NSS Seal, 6.4mm (.250”) shaft (2)
21 NSS Ring, seal retainer (2)
22 AL1-8-1 Throttle stop ass’y: 6.4mm (.250) ID.
23 NSS Throttle stop lever
24 NSS Stop screw, 10-32 x 3/4
25 S2-15 Spring, idle stop screw
26 S1-18 Pin screw, throttle stop
27 AL1-7-1 Throttle lever w/screw
28 NSS Throttle lever
29 NSS Screw, 10-24 x 5/8”

NSS Gasket, 1/2 SAE flange
G1-16 Gasket, 3/4” SAE flange
G1-17 Gasket, 1” SAE flange
G1-18 Gasket, 1-1/4” SAE flange

G1-120 Gasket, flange 

*Included in Repair Kit

5

30

7

17

19





”

”





P/N

”

*Included in repair kit





”

”





*Included in repair kit



A2-61-2



”

”







"
"







”

”



DIMENSIONS 







‘ ’

”

”

”







NSS Air Valve

G1-18 Gasket, Flange 1-1/4" SAE







”

”









“ ”

”

”

”













”

”









 ’ ’
”

”













’

” “ ”

”

”

”





*



P3-17956-20                 Cap/Plug



’ ’
”

”

”
i





Throat
Pin, Throttle Stop



P3-17956-20                 Cap/Plug



”

”









”

”

”



2" 60.45mm 
(2.38") 

55.6mm 
(2.188") N/A

2" 60.45mm 
(2.38") 

55.6mm 
(2.188")

2" 60.45mm 
(2.38") 

55.6mm 
(2.188")











‘ ’

”
”



A B C D

B











”

”







ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION







(217.1 L/s)
 ‘ ’

“ ”

”

(217.1 L/s) ”

(252L/s) ”









AV1-20875 Air/Gas Valve Assy

A2-73 Adapter 1/2" Spacer Adapter 5" ID





”









This mixer is suitable for LPG Vapor, 
Natural Gas, Landfill and Digester gases for applications requiring up to .

”

”



B



B



"

*Included in Repair Kit RK-600DX-1







”

”







S5-39 Shaft, Throttle 600VF

P4-3 Piston, Air Valve 600VF







”

”





























A B C

PART#
OUTSIDE 

DIA. INSIDE DIA. HEIGHT

225A-34 .935" 
(23.75mm)

.625" 
(15.88mm)

.75"
(19.05mm)





A B C
OUTSIDE 

DIA. INSIDE DIA. HEIGHT

225A-34 1.99" 
(50.78mm)

1.062" 
(26.98mm)

1.44" 
(36.6mm)



®

®

PART NO. Ø "A" PART NO. Ø "A"
J1-30655-025 4.2 J1-30655-021 5.9 
J1-30655-026 4.3 J1-30655-022 6.0 
J1-30655-027 4.4 J1-30655-023 6.1 
J1-30655-028 4.5 J1-30655-024 6.2 
J1-30655-029 4.6 J1-30655-019 6.3 
J1-30655-030 4.7 J1-30655-010 6.4 
J1-30655-031 4.8 J1-30655-011 6.5 
J1-30655-032 4.9 J1-30655-012 6.6 
J1-30655-033 5.0 J1-30655-003 6.7 
J1-30655-004 5.1 J1-30655-001 6.8 
J1-30655-005 5.2 J1-30655-013 6.9 
J1-30655-006 5.3 J1-30655-014 7.0 
J1-30655-002 5.4 J1-30655-015 7.1 
J1-30655-007 5.5 J1-30655-016 7.2 
J1-30655-008 5.6 J1-30655-017 7.3 
J1-30655-009 5.7 J1-30655-018 7.4 
J1-30655-020 5.8 J1-30655-034 8.0 



A B C







A B C D

PART # TUBE LENGTH
THREAD 

SIZE
INLET TUBE 

DIA. TUBE DIA.
2F-125 50.8 mm (2.0") 3/8"-24 9.5 mm (.375") 7.9 mm (.312")
2F-247 63.5 mm (1.25") 5/16"-25 9.5 mm (.375") 5.7 mm (.228")
2F-256 63.5 mm (1.25") 5/16"-26 9.5 mm (.375") 5.7 mm (.228")
2F-275 53.9 mm (2.125") 5/16"-27 9.5 mm (.375") 5.7 mm (.228")

2F-275A 53.9 mm (2.125") 5/16"-28 9.5 mm (.375") 5.7 mm (.228")

PART #
2F-249 GLAND NUT

DESCRIPTION



’



Typical Setup for a Commander 



*Kit HK-54702-001 is available which includes the FCV valve 
and the components necessary to replace P/N VCS.  Refer to 
TSB-196.

4



”



ITEM#
1

ITEM#
2
3



PART# DESCRIPTION
1501-28A Microswitch,W/Match Spring
1501-PA Vac Switch Kit W/Wires & Term
1501-RK Repair Kit For 1501-L

ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1501-21 Cover, Back
2 1501-5A* Spring, compression
3 1501-6* Diaphragm-Microvac
4 1501-28* Casting, Front Cover
5 1501-23 Screw, 10-32 UNF 2A .50"L
6 103208-FS* Screw, 10-32 UNF 2A .62"L
7 063207-B* Screw 6-32 UNF .44L
8 1501-24* Shim, Microswitch
9 NSS* Adapter, Switch Terminal

P/N 1-1025 
Certification: UL (AU1663)-AFS 











”



G

F
E

H

H







ITEM # PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1* NSS Screw, Cover 6
2 NSS Cover 1
3* NSS Diaphragm Assy 1
4* NSS Retainer 1
5 NSS Film Plate 1
6 NSS Body 1
7* NSS Valve & Stem 1
8* NSS Valve Guides 1
9* NSS Spring 1

VAPORIZER, P/N 11A17-001

PART #
R11-27 Kit, Repair Major

DESCRIPTION
REPAIR KIT





’

”



T52B-N-2 N N 2 131mm 
(5.14")

62.8mm/ 
(2.47")

T52B-P-2 N Y 2 131mm 
(5.14")

74.0mm/ 
(2.91")

T52B-V-2 Y N 2 131mm 
(5.14")

62.8mm/ 
(2.47")

T52B-V-N Y N 131mm 
(5.14")

62.8mm/ 
(2.47")

T52B-VP-2 Y Y 2 131mm 
(5.14")

74.0mm/ 
(2.91")

T52N-N-2 N N 2 131mm 
(5.14")

62.8mm/ 
(2.47")

52N-D N N 131mm 
(5.14")

62.8mm/ 
(2.47")

T52N-VP-2 Y Y 2 131mm 
(5.14")

74.0mm/ 
(2.91")



”

”







®

®

PART NO. Ø "A" PART NO. Ø "A"
J1-30655-025 4.2 J1-30655-021 5.9 
J1-30655-026 4.3 J1-30655-022 6.0 
J1-30655-027 4.4 J1-30655-023 6.1 
J1-30655-028 4.5 J1-30655-024 6.2 
J1-30655-029 4.6 J1-30655-019 6.3 
J1-30655-030 4.7 J1-30655-010 6.4 
J1-30655-031 4.8 J1-30655-011 6.5 
J1-30655-032 4.9 J1-30655-012 6.6 
J1-30655-033 5.0 J1-30655-003 6.7 
J1-30655-004 5.1 J1-30655-001 6.8 
J1-30655-005 5.2 J1-30655-013 6.9 
J1-30655-006 5.3 J1-30655-014 7.0 
J1-30655-002 5.4 J1-30655-015 7.1 
J1-30655-007 5.5 J1-30655-016 7.2 
J1-30655-008 5.6 J1-30655-017 7.3 
J1-30655-009 5.7 J1-30655-018 7.4 
J1-30655-020 5.8 J1-30655-034 8.0 



”
”





”





P3-50929-001
29





”
”

“ t”  “ ”

”
”









“ t”  “ ”

”









”
”

”
”













Gasket, Spr Hsg Mod Pev Pj





” psi (10.3 kPa)
” psi (6.9 kPa)
” psi (10.3 kPa)
”









”



120A

120A-P

K L M

120A

120A-P







”

”





ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION
1 S7-1 Screen, atmospheric vent
2 S1-59* Screw, 8-32 x 5/8" SEMS (8)
3 NSS Cover ass'y, secondary
4 W1-27* Washer, hand primer

NSS* Diaphragm ass'y, secondary, Hydrin
NSS* Diaphragm ass'y, secondary, Silicone

6 L1-87* Lever, secondary
7 S4-37* Seat, secondary
8 NSS Pin, secondary lever fulcrum
9 S2-97 Spring, secondary regulator (blue)
10 S1-59* Screw, 8-32 x 3/8" SEMS (2)
11 NSS Cover, primary diaphragm
12 S2-92 Spring, primary regulator
13 NSS* Diaphragm ass'y, primary
14 NSS Body ass'y
15 P3-13 Plug, hex head, 1/8 NPT
16 S1-59* Screw, 8-32 x 5/8" SEMS (5)
17 C1-61 Cover, water passage
18 NSS* Gasket, water passage
19 S1-5 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8" SEMS (2)
20 P1-34 Pin, primary valve
21 NSS* Gasket, vaporizing chamber
22 AC1-64 Cover, vaporizing chamber
23 S1-3* Screw, 10-24 x 5/8" SEMS (9)
24 NSS* Seat, primary
25 NSS* Seat support, primary
26 S2-93 Spring primary valve

* Item included in repair kit

5





”
”

”
”





”
”









“ ”
“ ”

”
”





ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION

4

”
”







EV

T-PEV-1



“ ”



ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 HPR-3600 HPR-3600 Regulator 1
2 V1-14137 Pressure Relief Valve 1
3 F4-14671 Outlet Fitting 1
4 NSS Bracket* 1
5 W1-79 Washer, Tooth Lock 1
6 N1-36 Nut, Hex Jam 1

*Bracket not included with the regulator and is available separately. 



Recog-
nized (file #MH46841) 



IMP53-50981-001 38.10mm 
(1.50")

IMP53-50981-002 38.10mm 
(1.50")

IMP61 111.12mm 
(4.375")

87.31mm 
(3.438")

163.51mm 
(6.4385")

42.06mm 
(1.656")

46.83mm 
(1.844")

73.02mm 
(2.875") 1 1/4"

IMP81 152.40mm 
(6.000")

228.60mm 
(7.000")

212.72mm 
(8.375")

51.58mm 
(2.031")

60.32mm 
(2.375")

79.37mm 
(3.125") 1 1/2"

IMP91 180.97mm 
(7.125")

231.77mm 
(9.125")

266.7mm 
(10.500")

61.91mm 
(2.438")

82.55mm 
(3.250")

106.36mm 
(4.188") 2"







”







PART# DESCRIPTION
AC1-57 Cover, VFF30 w/Electric Primer

PART# DESCRIPTION
RK-VFF30 Repair Kit, Hydrin
RK-VFF30-2 Repair Kit, Silicone
RK-VFF30-3 Repair Kit, Fluorosilicone

REPAIR KITS

PRIMER













NOTE:  The RK-ET98 repair kit cannot be used to repair an ET98 not originally equipped with an inte-
grated fuel filter. 



























”





”

”

”

”

”
”

”
”



”
”

”
”



”













1 A2-35 For Model CA55 mixer, to 1974 Toyota lift truck Air Horn
A2-36 For 1.5000" I.D. hose
A2-37 For 1.625" I.D. hose
A2-38 For 1.875" I.D. hose

2 A2-39 For 2.063" I.D. hose
A2-41 For 2.313" I.D. hose

3 A2-61 For 63mm I.D. hose, tapped to 8mm
4 A2-44 Adapter, Air Cleaner for CA55-500
5 A2-60 For Datsun J-15 engine, 57.2m (2.250") dia., w/ 1/4" 20 ctr st

A2-7 For model 125 mixer 66.7mm 
(2.625")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

A2-8 For model 125 mixer 58.7mm 
(2.313")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

A2-9 For model 125 mixer 56.4mm 
(2.219")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

A2-33 For model 125 mixer 80.0 mm 
(3.150")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

A2-34 For model 125 mixer 54.0mm 
(2.126")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

A2-35 For model 125 mixer 70.0mm 
(2.765")

44.5mm 
(1.750")

130.0mm 
(5.125")

6









”

”































Item # Description Qty IMPCO
Part Number 

1 Regulator Assy (Fully Assembled with all parts) 1 A7-434 
 Filter Kit (Includes 2, 6, 7, 8, 9) 1 A7-170 
 Outlet Fitting Service Kit (Includes 3 & 4) 1 A7-172 
5 Screw Kit (Includes 3 screws) 1 A7-176 
 Inlet Fitting w/O-Ring (Includes 10 & 11) 1 A7-171 

12 Drain Plug & O-ring Kit (Includes 12 & O-ring) 1 A7-173 
13 Lock-Off Assembly 1 A7-175 

















7152175
Gasket/Exhaust
Flange GM 3.0L

A7 237
O2 Sensor, Planar

A7 257
Hose Clamp

A7 278
O2 Sensor, Post Cat

A7 473FAP Sensor



A7 332
Hose, Molded 2.4L

A7 340
Hose, Molded 4.3L

S8 50234 001
O2 Sensor

A7 324
Throttle Body













Dimensions given are subject to change without notice



Not Shown







” ”

” ”

” ”









ITEM# DESCRIPTION QTY PART#
1 Test Kit Gauge 0-5 PSI (2-5205) 1 TG-005
2 Test Kit-Gage 0-10" WC (2-5010) 1 TG-010
3 Hose, 3/16" Id Vacuum, Bulk 1.5’ H1-11
4 Harness, Adapter Gen 2 DLC to Gen 1 E1557400

5
Fitting Assembly, Test Cap (System 
II LPR Secondary Pressure Test 
Adapter)

1 AF4-31105

6 Fitting, 1/8 NPT 3/16Hs Nip Brass 2 F4-4
7 Assembly, Fitting Test Cap 3/4 1 AF4-50254-002
8 Pin, Retainer 10 P1-30559
9 Case, Metal, 14.25 x 9 x 4.25 1 C9-50724-001
10 Fitting, 1/8 NPT 1/4Hs El Nylon 2 F4-8
11 Tool, 20IPR Torx-Plus Bit 1 T7-50172
12 Fitting, ¼ UNF, ¼ HS Vac Nip 1 F4-2
13 Gauge, Test Gasoline Fuel System 1 TG-31119-001
14 ASM, CAN Dongle (ECOM Cable) 1 E2046002





P/N TC2-9-C1 







PART# DESCRIPTION O.D. I.D. WIDTH
B2-16 Bearing, Needle .687X500X625 .687 0.5 0.625
B2-6 Bearing, Needle .438X250X312 .438 0.25 0.312
B2-7 Bearing, Needle .500X312X312 .500 0.312 0.312
B2-8 Bearing, Needle .562X375X500 .562 0.375 0.5
B2-9 Bearing, Needle .625X4375X50 .625 0.437 0.5











”

”

”



”

”

”

”



”

”

”

”



”

”

”

”



”

”

”

”

”



”

”

” ”

”

”

”



”





2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

Item
Number Description Qty IMPCO Part Number 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (HHI) 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (HHI) 

Item
Number Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
1 Fitting, 90 Degree Elbow 1 F4-25 
2 Valve, Lock off Assy 1 
3 Fitting, Adapter ¼ NPT 1 F4-30953-001 
4 Fitting, 70 Degree 3 AF4-30614 
5 Jet, Coolant Restrictor 1 J1-30872-047 
6 Fitting, Cap 1 AF4-30613 
7 Regulator, Low Pressure 1 CS4-30772-004 
8 Pin, Fitting Retainer 4 P1-30559 
9 Bolt, Regulator, PTV Mnt 4 S1-30283-0620 
10 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30270-277 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (MCFA) 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (MCFA) 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO Part Number 

1 Fitting, 90 Degree Elbow 1 F4-25 
2 Valve, Lock off Assy 1 
3 Fitting, Adapter ¼ NPT 1 F4-30953-001 
4 Fitting, 70 Degree 2 AF4-30614 
5 Jet, Coolant Restrictor 1 J1-30872-047 
6 Fitting, Cap 1 AF4-30613 
7 Regulator, Low Pressure 1 CS4-30772-004 
8 Pin, Fitting Retainer 4 P1-30559 
9 Bracket, Regulator Mnt 1 B4-30991-001 
10 Bolt, Regulator, PTV Mnt 4 S1-30283-0620 
11 Fitting, Straight 1 AF4-30615 
12 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30270-277 
13 Guard, PTV 1 G4-30894-001 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

HOSES



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

HOSES

Item
Number Description Qty IMPCO Part Number 

1 Assy, Hse  Reg to Manif 1 AH1-30853-009 
2 Assembly, Dry Gas Supply 1 AH1-30853-015 
3 Assy, Hse Reg to W/Pmp 1 AH1-30853-006 
4 Assy, Bal Hse Chck to Reg 1 AH1-30853-013 
5 Valve, Check  1 V3-30958 
6 Assy, Bal Hse Chck to Mix 1 AH1-30853-004 
7 Assembly, Hose PTV 1 AH1-30852-010 
8 Assembly, Hose FTV 1 AH1-30852-005 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

IGNITION COIL & HEGO 

4



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

IGNITION COIL & HEGO 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Wire, Ignition Coil 1 7245160  
2 Bracket, Ignition Coil 1 7245130  
3 Coil, Ignition 1  12558693 
4 HEGO, Pre-Catalyst 1  12559850 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

ENGINE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR (ECT) 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

ENGINE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR (ECT) 

Item
Number Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
GM Part 
Number 

1 Sensor, Engine Temp 1  15326386 
2 Adapter, ECT 1 F4-31076-001  
3 Seal, Copper Face 1 S3-30887-002  



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 

Item # Description Qty. Part Number 
1 Module, Engine Control (Blank w/o Calibration) 1 E1341002 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1 Harness, Engine Electrical DBW 1 E1503000 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Layout may vary depending on application 

Fuse Box Covers 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO
Part Number 

Power Relay Power Relay 1 885014 
Starter Relay Starter Relay 1 7381290 

Alternator
50A Fuse 50A Maxi Fuse 1 7381280 

5A Fuse 5A Minifuse 1 7380660 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381220 
20A Fuse 20A Minifuse 1 7381270 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) 
w/Label 1 E-6131-1 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o 
Label 1 E-6131 

 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

FRONT TIMING WHEEL ASSEMBLY 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

FRONT TIMING WHEEL ASSEMBLY 

Item
Number Description Qty 

IMPCO Part 
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Wheel, Timing 1 7180500  
2 Washer, Split Lock M8 4 W1-31135-008  
3 Bolt, Tmg wheel to Pulley 4 S1-30295-0855  
4 Bolt, Sensor Bracket 2 S1-30295-0650  
5 Washer, Split Lock M6 2 W1-1988-001  
6 Bracket Sensor Timing 1 7180510  
7 Sensor, Crankshaft 1  12567712 
8 Bolt, Crank Sensor 1 S1-30283-0620  
9 Tool, install Tmg Whl 1 7180501  
10 Pulley, Fan 4G6X HHI 1 7071820  
11 Screw, Sck HD 4 S1-30295-0840  



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

THREE WAY CATALYTIC MUFFLER 



2004-5 2.0/2.4L MITSUBISHI ENGINE LPG DBW

THREE WAY CATALYTIC MUFFLER 

Description Application Qty Part Number 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLFC15-5 1 7332500 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLF15-5 1 7332510 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLFC18-5 1 7332500 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLF18-5 1 7332510 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLFC20-5 1 7332470 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLF20-5 1 7332490 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLFC25-5 1 7332470 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLF25-5 1 7332490 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLFC30-5 1 7332470 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG HLF30-5 1 7332490 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG MMC 2 & 3 Ton 1 7332410 

Muffler, Three Catalytic LPG MMC 1 Ton 1 7332420 



3.0L LPG DBC

THROTTLE BODY & MIXER 



3.0L LPG DBC

THROTTLE BODY & MIXER 

Item# Description Qty Part Number 

1 Assembly, Mixer FT 60 1 FT60M-30741-52-002 
2 Fitting. 90 Degree 1 F4-12 
3 Bracket, Throttle Cable 1 B4-30867-001 
4 Bolts, Throttle Body to Adapter 2 S1-30871-02-0616 
5 Fitting, Brass Vacuum 1 F4-2 
6 Screws, Throttle Body to Mixer Retaining 4 S1-30047-001 
7 Sensor, Foot Pedal Position (FPP) 1 S8-30237-001 
8 Screw, Retaining FPP 2 S1-30295-0416 
9 Bolts, Adapter to Manifold 2 S1-34 
10 Sensor TMAP 1 S8-30862-001 
11 Screws, TMAP Retaining 2 S1-30295-0416 
12 Adapter, Throttle Body to Manifold 1 A3-30323-001 
13 Shield, Heat 1 G4-30978-001 
14 Gasket, Manifold 2 G1-19 
15 Bolts, Throttle Body to Adapter 2 S1-30871-02-0616 
16 Cap, Vacuum 1 C2-30500-002 
17 Valve, FTV 1 V3-30270-277 
18 Bolts FTV Retaining 2 S1-30283-0620 
19 Assembly, Throttle Body Drive By Cable 1 ATGC-30312-32-25-64 
20 Fitting, Mixer Inlet 1 AF4-30614 
21 Pin, Fitting Retaining 1 P1-30559 
22  O-ring, Throttle Body 2 S3-1524-003 
23 Sensor Throttle Position (TPS) 1 S8-30703 



3.0L LPG DBC

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 



3.0L LPG DBC

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1 Assembly Lock Off 12 V 1 ET98-30515-001 
2 Fitting Brass Adapter 1 F4-30953-001 
3 Fitting 90 Degree Elbow 1 F4-14184-002 
4 Assembly Regulator 1 CS4-30772-004 
5 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30272-279 
6 Clamp, PTV Retaining  1 C2-30267-001 
7 Bolt, PTV Retaining  2 S1-30283-0620 
8 Fitting, Coolant 2 AF4-30614 
9 Fitting Vapor Outlet 1 AF4-30615 
10 Bolts, Mounting 2 S1-30283-0620 
11 Pin, Retaining 4 P1-30559 
12 Cap, Regulator 1 AF4-30613 
13 Jet, Coolant Restrictor 1 J1-30872-047 



3.0L LPG DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 



3.0L LPG DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1 Hose Assembly, PCV 1 AH1-30853-019 
2 Valve, PCV 1 6487779 
3 Clamp Hose PCV 1 C2-16664-1 



3.0L LPG DBC

HOSE ASSEMBLIES 
COOLANT/VACUUM /FUEL/PCV 

                                       



3.0L LPG DBC

HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL/PCV 

Item# Description Qty Part Number 

1 Assembly, Hose PTV 1 AH1-30852-007 
2 Assembly, Hose FTV 1 AH1-30852-001 
3 Assembly, Hose Balance line Long 1 AH1-30853-004 
4 Assembly, Balance Short 1 AH1-30853-001 
5 Assembly, Dry Gas Supply 1 AH1-30853-017 
6 Assembly, Hose Coolant 750MM 1 NSS 
7 Assembly, Hose Coolant 450 MM 1 AH1-30853-008 
8 Valve check Balance Line 1 V3-30958 
9 Clamp, hose 2 C2-16664-1 
10 Assy Hose  LPR Return Molded 1 AH1-30884-001 
11 Assy, Hose LPG Supply Molded 1 AH1-30885-001 
12 Clamp, Hose Worm 1 C2-14106-006 
13 Clamp, Hose Pinch 1 C2-16664-2 



3.0L LPG DBC

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 



3.0L LPG DBC

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 

Item# Description Qty Application Part
Number 

1 Module, Engine Control (Blank with no Calibration) 1 LPG  Pneumatic & Cushion E1341002 



3.0L LPG DBC

HEATED EXHAUST GAS OXYGEN SENSOR 



3.0L LPG DBC

HEATED EXHAUST GAS OXYGEN SENSOR 

Item# Description Qty GM Part Number 

1 Sensor, Heated Exhaust Gas Oxygen 1 12559850 



3.0L LPG DBC

DISTRIBUTOR



3.0L LPG DBC

DISTRIBUTOR

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Distributor Assy (Complete) 1 

2 Module, Ignition Coil 1 

3 Cap Distributor 1 

4 Rotor, Distributor 1 



3.0L LPG DBC

IGNITION COIL 



3.0L LPG DBC

IGNITION COIL 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Ignition Coil 1 01115491 



3.0L LPG DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

1



3.0L LPG DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

Item # Description Qty Part
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Harness, Engine Electrical 1 E1350020  
Not

Shown Harness, LPG Jumper Harness 1 E1478100  

2 Spark Plug Wire Set (Without Ignition Coil Wire) 1  93430078 

3 Ignition Coil Wire 1  93430079 



3.0L LPG DBC

FUSE BOX



3.0L LPG DBC

FUSE BOX

Item # Description Qty Part # 

1 Relay, Starter 40/30 A 1 7381290 
2 Relay, Power & Fuel Pump 2 885014 
3 Fuse, Maxi 50 A 1 7381280 
4 Fuse, 15 A 1 7381220 
5 Fuse, 15 A 1 7381220 
6 Fuse, 5 A 1 7380660 
7 Fuse 20 A 1 7381270 
8 Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o Label 1 E-6131 
9 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 

Not
Shown Label GM Engines 1 7060720 



3.0L LPG DBC

FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY 



3.0L LPG DBC

FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1 Filter, LPG Assembly 1 F1-30869-001 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

THROTTLE BODY 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

THROTTLE BODY 

Item# Description Qty Part Number 

1 Assembly Throttle Body Injector assembly with DBC throttle 
control complete 1 ATGN-30312-32-25-64 

2 Assembly, TBI Assembly 1 E1422002 
(E1422003) w/o Sensor Mtg

3 Adapter, Throttle Control assembly to Manifold 1 A3-30323-001 
4 Shield, Heat 1 G4-30978-001 
5 Gasket, 2 Bolt Manifold 2 G1-19 
6 Assembly, TMAP 1 S8-30862-001 
7 Screws, TMAP retaining 2 S1-30295-0416 
8 Bolts Retaining, Throttle Assembly to Manifold 2 S1-34 
9 O-ring, Throttle Control seals 2 S3-1524-003 
10 Bolts Retaining, Throttle Control Assembly to Adapter 2 S1-30871-02-0620 
11 Sensor, Foot Pedal Position FPP 1 S8-30237-001 
12 Bracket, Throttle Cable 1 B4-30867-001 
13 Gasket, Air Inlet to TBI Adapter 1 G1-11 
14 Inlet, Air 1 A3-29-1 
15 Screws Retaining, Air Inlet to Adapter 4 S1-30047-001 
16 Sensor Throttle position (TPS) 1 S8-30703 
17 Bolts Retaining, Throttle Control Assembly to Adapter 2 S1-30871-02-0616 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part Number 

1 Hose Assembly, PCV 1 AH1-30853-019 
2 Valve, PCV 1  6487779 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE  

Item# Description Qty. Application Part Number 

1 Module, Engine Control (Blank with no Calibration) 1 LPG Pneumatic & Cushion E1341002 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

HEATED EXHAUST GAS OXYGEN SENSOR 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

HEATED EXHAUST GAS OXYGEN SENSOR 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Sensor, Heated Exhaust Gas Oxygen 1 12559850 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

DISTRIBUTOR



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

DISTRIBUTOR

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Distributor Assy (Complete) 1 1103782 
2 Module, Ignition Coil 1 10483099 
3 Cap Distributor 1 10476237 
4 Rotor, Distributor 1 10467546 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

IGNITION COIL 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

IGNITION COIL 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Ignition Coil 1 01115491 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

1



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

Item # Description Qty Part
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Harness, Engine Electrical 1 E1350020  
Not

Shown Harness, Gas Injector Jumper 1 E1477100  

2 Spark Plug Wire Set (Without Ignition Coil Wire) 1  93430078 

3 Ignition Coil Wire 1  93430079 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

FUSE BOX



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

FUSE BOX

Item # Description Qty Part # 

1 Relay, Starter 40/30 A 1 7381290 
2 Relay, Power & Fuel Pump 2 885014 
3 Fuse, Maxi 50 A 1 7381280 
4 Fuse, 15 A 1 7381220 
5 Fuse, 15 A 1 7381220 
6 Fuse, 5 A 1 7380660 
7 Fuse 20 A 1 7381270 
8 Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o Label 1 E-6131 
9 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 

Not
Shown Label GM Engines 1 7060720 



3.0L GASOLINE DBC

DBW LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DBW LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Gasket Mnfld to Adptr 1 G1-25667   
2 Adapter, Elbow, intake 1 A3-30946-001 
3 Bolt, Adapter to ETC 4 S1-30295-0655 
4 Bracket, LPR to Eng 1 B4-30947-001  
5 Bolt, LPR to Brkt 2 S1-30283-0620 
6 Bolt, Adapt to Manfld 4 90205125 
7 Regulator, Low Pressure 1 CS4-30772-004 
8 Fitting, Fuel inlet to LPL 1 F4-14220 
9 Adapter, Fitting LPL 1 F4-30953-001  
10 Fitting, Elbow LPL to LPR 1 F4-14184-002 
11 Bolt, TMAP 1 S1-30047-001  
12 Sensor, TMAP 1 E1466001 
13 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30272-279  
14 Clip, PTV retainer 1 C2-30267-001  
15 Bolt. PTV retaining 2 S1-30283-0620 
16 Hose, Ass PTV Vac 1 AH1-30852-008  
17 Hose, Ass FTV Fuel Inlet 1 AH1-30852-003 
18 Valve, Fuel Trim 1 V3-30270-277 
19 Bolt, FTV Retaining 2 S1-30283-0620 
20 Fitting Fuel Inlet Mixer 1 AF4-30615 
21 Pin Retaining Ftg In Mix 1 P1-30559 
22 Fitting, Vac PTV Hse Assm 1 F4-2 
23 Hose, Vapor Inlt Mix 1 AH1-30853-014 
24 Hose, Bal. Line 1 AH1-30853-001 
25 Fitting, Bal Lne Mix 1 F4-12 
26 Mixer, Assem 1 FT100M-30828-52-001 
27 Bolt, FTV Brk Mount 2 S1-30871-02-0620 
28 O-ring, Intake Seals 2 S3-1524-003 
29 Adapter, FTV inlt 1 AA3-30952-001 
30 Nut, FTV Mnt Bolt 2 5N-001 
31 Support, FTV Mnt Adptr 1 B4-30980-001 
32 Screw, FTV Adptr to Mix 4 S1-31083-1224-075 
33 Collar, Seal ETC Inlet 1 S6-30976-001 
34 Electronic Throttle Control 1 E1312100 
35 Fitting, Adapter 1 401-02 
36 Lock Off Electric, LPG 1 ET98-30515-001 
37 O-Ring,  1 S3-1524-004 

Not Shown Hose Assm, Coolant 1 AH1-30853-008 
Not Shown Fitting, ½ Nptx5/8 hose 1 7171440 
Not Shown Bolt, M8-1.25x20 mm 3 98333020  
Not Shown Washer, Lock M8 3 93930000 
Not Shown Fuel Line LPG 1 7176420 
Not Shown Retainer Coolant Sensor Wire 1  12052037 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DBW LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (Continued) 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

Not Shown Bolt Fuel Line 1  9440034 
Not Shown Washer, lock Fuel Line 1 93300000  
Not Shown Nut, FTV Brkt to Eng 2 95200000  
Not Shown Washer, lock 5/16 6 93200000  
Not Shown Washer Lock 5/16 4 92200000  
Not Shown Clamp, Blc Hos 1  2024136 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DBC LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DBC LPG MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Mixer, FT100M 1 FT100M-30828-52-001 
2 Pin, Retaining fitting 1 P1-30559 
3 Bolt, Retaining Throttle Body to Mixer 2 S1-30871-02-0620 
4 Bracket, Throttle cable 1 B4-30867-001 
5 Assembly  Throttle Body DBC 1 ATGC-30312-38-25-64 
6 Sensor Foot Pedal Position (FPP) 1 S8-30237-001 
7 Screw, FPP Retaining 2 S1-30295-0416 
8 Bracket, Regulator Mounting 1 B4-30239-001 
9 Bolts, Regulator Mounting 2 S1-30283-0620 
10 Adapter, Manifold to Throttle Body 1 A3-30238-001 
11 Screws, TMAP Retaining 2 S1-30295-0416 
12 Sensor, TMAP 1 S8-30862-001 
13 Fitting, 90 Degree Elbow 1 F4-12 
14 Bolts Throttle Body To Adapter 4 S3-30873-31-150 
15 Bolts. Throttle Body to Adapter Short 2 S1-30871-02-0620 
16 Bolts, FTV Retaining 2 S1-30283-0620 
17 Valve , Fuel Trim FTV 1 V3-30270-277 
18 Fitting, Fuel Inlet to Mixer 1 AF4-30614 
19 O-Ring, Throttle Body Seal 2 S3-1524-003 
20 Gasket Manifold to Adapter 1 G1-25667 
21 Sensor, Throttle Position (TPS) 1 S8-30703 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 

Item  # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Assembly Lock Off 12 V 1 ET98-50362-001 
2 Fitting Brass Adapter 1 F4-30953-001 
3 Fitting 90 Degree Elbow 1 F4-14184-002 
4 Assembly Regulator 1 CS4-30772-004 
5 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30272-279 
6 Clamp, PTV Retaining  1 C2-30267-001 
7 Bolt, PTV Retaining  2 S1-30283-0620 
8 Fitting, Coolant 2 AF4-30614 
9 Fitting Vapor Outlet 1 AF4-30615 
10 Bolts, Mounting 2 S1-30283-0620 
11 Pin, Retaining 4 P1-30559 
12 Cap, Regulator 1 AF4-30613 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM 
Part Number 

1 Assembly, Hose PCV (Includes hoses & Clamps) 1 AH1-30853-020  
2 Valve, PCV 1  6487779 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM /FUEL/PCV 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM /FUEL/PCV 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Assembly, Hose PTV 1 AH1-30852-006 
2 Assembly, Hose FTV 1 AH1-30852-002 
3 Assembly, Hose Coolant 845MM 1 AH1-30853-002 
4 Assembly, Balance 1 AH1-30853-001 
5 Assembly, Dry Gas Supply 1 AH1-30853-017 
6 Assembly, Hose Coolant 245 MM 1 AH1-30853-003 
7 Assy, Hose LPR Return Molded 1 AH1-30891-001 
8 Assy, Hose LPR Return 1  AH1-30890-001 
9 Clamp, Hose Worm 1 C2-14106-006 
10 Clamp, Hose Pinch 1 C2-16664-2 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part Number

1 Module, DBW Engine Control 
(blank w/o Calibration) 1 E1411002 

2 Bracket, ECU Mounting 1 7370810 
3 Bracket Support ECU 1 NSS 
4 Isolator, Relay Box 6 7245290 
5 Bolt,ECU Brkt Mnt Short 2 90124050 
6 Bolt,ECU Brkt Mnt Long 4 90125050 
7 Nut, ECU Brkt Mnt 2 95100000 
8 Washer Lock ECU Brkt (1/4) 7 93100000 

Not Shown Washer Lock ECU Brkt (3/8) 2 93000000 
Not Shown Washer ECU Grnd 1 93300200 
Not Shown Bolt ECU Brkt Mnt 3/8 3  9440034 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part Number 
1 Exhaust Manifold, RH 1  12552325 
2 Washer, Exhaust Manifold 12 W1-50595-037  
3 Shield, Spark Plug 2  10105861 
4 Shield, Spark Plug Double 2  12551505 
5 Bolt, 3/8” 16 x 2 ¼” Hex Gr 5 12 90305225  
6 Exhaust Manifold, LH 1  12550172 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

MANIFOLDS & EXHAUST SYSTEM (MCFA) 

   



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

MANIFOLDS & EXHAUST SYSTEM (MCFA) 

 Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Shield, Exhaust Manifold 2 7152020  
2 Nut, Hex, 3/16-16 4  7152030 
3 Stud, Exhaust 3/8” x 16 x 4-14” 4 7152050  
4 Washer, Lock 3/8” 8 93300000  
5 Spacer, 16mm OD x 32mm LG MCFA 4 7151980  
6 Bolt, 3/8”-16-2” hex, flange Gr8 8 90328200  
7 Washer, Flat 3/8” ID 3/16” thick 4  9414034 

8
Manifold, Exhaust, RH 1 7152040  
Manifold, Exhaust, LH 1 7152030  

9 Stud, Exhaust M10-1.25 x 25mm 4 7151990  
10 Stud, Exhaust 3/8” x 16 x 4-14” 4 7152050  

11 
Catalyst, Three Way, MCFA DBW 1 7332400  
Catalytic Converter MCFA DBC 1 C12-50185-001  



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DISTRIBUTOR



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

DISTRIBUTOR

Item
# Description Qty 

IMPCO Part 
Number 

GM 
Part Number 

1 Distributor Assy (Complete-includes 2-9 below) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4 Camshaft Sensor 
(Includes Screws for Cam Sensor, Cap and Rotor) 1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245490  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

IGNITION COIL 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

IGNITION COIL 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Ignition Coil 1 12598697 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

STARTER



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

STARTER

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1  Starter, Eng 1 7244520 
2 Bolt, Starter 2  11561797 
3 Nut, Brass M5 1 97111000 
4 Washer Lock Brass #10 1 93003000 
5 Nut, Hex M8 1 97331000 
6 Bracket, Starter 2 7245200 
7 Nut 10-24 2 95000000 
8 Washer Lock # 10 2 93000000 
9 Washer Flat # 10 2 92000000 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SPARK PLUG WIRES 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SPARK PLUG WIRES 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Harness, Sprk Plug 1  12173579 
2 Retainer, Spk Plg Wires 2  12555948 
3 Bolt Spk Plkg Rtnr Lng 3 90124050  
4 Bolt Spk Plkg Rtnr Shrt 1 90125050  
5 Washer Flat, Sprk Plg Rt 4 92100000  
6 Washer, Loc Sprk Plg Rt 4 93100000  
7 Retainer, Sprk Wire (1) 6  12084629 
8 Retainer, Sprk Wire (3) 2 NSS  
9 Retainer, Sprk Wire (3) Lock 2  12052037 
10 Loom 7243600 AR NSS  



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SENSORS

2

3

1



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SENSORS

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Coolant Temp Sensor 1  15326386 
2 HEGO, Pre-Catalyst 1  12559855 
3 Sensor, TMAP 1 E1466001  



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Layout may vary depending on application 

Fuse Box Covers 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

(Not Shown) 
Harness, Engine Electrical 1 E1351040 
Harness, Gas Injector Jumper  1 E1372100 

Power Relay Power Relay 1 885014 
Fuel Pump Relay Fuel Pump Relay 1 885014 

Starter Relay Starter Relay 1 7381290 
Alternator 50A Fuse 50A Maxi Fuse 1 7381280 

5A Fuse 5A Minifuse 1 7380660 
20A Fuse 20A Minifuse 1 7381270 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381120 

Starter Relay Starter Relay 1 7381270 
 Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o Label 1 E-6131 
 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

FUEL FILTER 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

FUEL FILTER 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Filter, ¼” X ¼” NPT LPG Assembly 1 F1-30869-001 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SERVICE BLOCK 



4.3L LPG DBC & DBW

SERVICE BLOCK 

Description Qty GM Part Number 
Service Block 1 12591873* 

*Requires that the distributor, ignition coil and other minor bolt-on parts be transferred from the original 
engine.



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DBC GASOLINE THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DBC GASOLINE THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Adapter, Manifold to throttle body 1 A3-30268-001  
2 Bracket Throttle Cable 1 B4-30870-001  
3 Assembly, Throttle Body 1 ATGN-30312-38-25-64  
4 Screws, FPP Retaining 2 S1-30295-0416  
5 Sensor, Foot Pedal Position FPP 1 S8-30237-001  
6 Bolt, Throttle Body to Adapter 4 S1-30871-02-0616  
7 Bonnet, Throttle Body Assembly 1 A2-30261-001  
8 Gasket, Air Inlet to Bonnet 1 G1-11  
9 Adapter, Air Inlet 1 A3-29-1  
10 Screws, Retaining 8 S1-30047-001  
11 O-Ring, Throttle Body Assembly 2 S3-1524-003  
12 Gasket, Adapter to Manifold 1  12570169 
13 Sensor, Throttle Position  S8-30703  



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DBW GASOLINE THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DBW GASOLINE THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM 
Part Number 

1 Adapter, Elbow ETC to Mnfld 1 A3-30977-001  
2 Screw, ETC to Adapter 4 S1-30295-0655  
3 Nut, Hex ETC Adapter 4 5N-001  
4 Washer Lock M6 4 W1-1988-001  
5 Gasket Elbow To Mnfld 1  12570169 
6 Electronic Throttle Control 1 E1312100  
7 O-Ring, ETC to Adapter 1 S3-1524-003  



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

MANIFOLD WITH FUEL RAIL AND INJECTORS 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

MANIFOLD WITH FUEL RAIL AND INJECTORS 

Item # Description Qty Part
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Assembly, Fuel Rail 1  88894336 
2 Clip, Injector Retainer 6  12554679 
3 Cap, Fuel Pressure Test 1  25532662 
4 Valve, Pressure Test 1  88894338 
5 Hose, Fuel Press. Reg. 1  12570365 
6 Regulator Fuel Press. 1  12568878 
7 Retainer, Clip Reg. 1  12554679 
8 Injector, Gasoline 6  12567905 
9 Manifold, Upper 1  7043354 
10 Bolts, Manifold upper 7  12550027 
11 Manifold, Lower 1  12568427 
12 Studs, Fuel Rail 4  12554211 
13 Bolt, TMAP 1  22539278 
14 Sensor, TMAP 1  12568929 
15 Bolt, Throttle Body Front 2  17113216 
16 Bolt, Throttle Body Rear 1  17123585 
17 Gasket, Upper to Lower Manifold 1  12567902 
18 Plug, EGR 1 7152010  

ITEMS NOT SHOWN    
 Fitting, 90 Brk Boost 1 417-03  
 Cap, Rbr, Intk Manfl Rr 1 45342  
 Fitting, Str Brk Boost 1 7144350  



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM
Part Number 

1 Hose Assembly, PCV DBW 1 AH1-30853-019  
Hose Assembly, PCV DBC 1 AH1-30853-020  

2 Valve, PCV 1  6487779 
3 Clamp Hose PCV 1 C2-16664-1  

Not
Shown PCV Adapter (2005) 1 F4-30912-001  



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Module, Engine Control 1 Inquire for specific application and calibration 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DISTRIBUTOR



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

DISTRIBUTOR

Item
# Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
GM 

Part Number 
1 Distributor Assy (Complete-includes 2-9 below) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4 Camshaft Sensor 
(Includes Screws for Cam Sensor, Cap and Rotor) 1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245430  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

IGNITION COIL 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

IGNITION COIL 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Ignition Coil 1 12598697 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

STARTER



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

STARTER

Item
# Description Qty 

IMPCO
Part Number 

1 Starter 1 7244520 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

SENSORS

2
1



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

SENSORS

Item # Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Coolant Temp Sensor 1 15326386 
2 HEGO, Pre-Catalyst 1 12559850 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1
Harness, Engine Electrical DBW 1 E1351040 

Harness, Engine Electrical DBC 1 E1351020 
    



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Fuse Box Covers 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO
Part Number 

Power Relay Power Relay 1 885014 
Starter Relay Starter Relay 1 792185 

Alternator
50A Fuse 50A Maxi Fuse 1 7381280 

5A Fuse 5A Minifuse 1 7380660 
20A Fuse 20A Minifuse 1 7381270 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381120 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381120 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) 
w/Label 1 E-6131-1 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o 
Label 1 E-6131 

 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

SERVICE BLOCK 



4.3L GASOLINE DBC

SERVICE BLOCK 

Description Qty GM Part Number 
Service Block 1 12591873 

*Requires that the distributor, ignition coil and other minor bolt-on parts be transferred from the original engine



4.3L DUAL FUEL

THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Gasket Throttle Body 1 7175260  
2 Adapter, Mnfld TO ETC 1 A3-30977-001  
3 Bolt, Adapter to Mnfld Frnt 2  17113216 

3A Bolt, Adapter to Mnfld Rr 1  17123585 
4 Bolt, Adpter To ETC 4 S1-30295-0655  
5 Bolt, TMAP 1  22539278 
6 Sensor, TMAP 1  12568929 
7 O-ring Seals 2 S3-1524-003  
8 Throttle, Control Electronic 1 E1312100  
9 Sleeve, Seal ETC 1 S6-30976-001 
10 Hose Assm, FTV Sply 1 AH1-30852-004 
11 Adapter FTV Mounting 1 AA3-30952-001 
12 Valve, Fuel Trim 1 V3-30270-277 
13 Bolt, FTV Mnt 2 S1-30283-0620 
14 Bolt, FTV Suppot Bracket 2 S1-30871-02-0620 
15 Bracket FTV Mnt Supt 1 B4-30981-001 
16 Fitting Elbow Bal Lne 1 F4-12  
17 Pin, Retainer Ftg Mix Inlt 1 P1-30559 
18 Fitting, Mixer Inlt 1 AF4-30614 
19 Hose Assmebly, Mix Inlt 1 AH1-30853-016 
20 Mixer Assem FT 100 1 FT100M-30828-52-001 
21 O-ring Seal Mix  S3-1524-004 
22 Fitting, Mix to PTV Line 1 F4-2 
23 Hose Assm. Bal Lne 1 AH1-30853-001 
24 Hose Assm PTV Suply 1 AH1-30852-009 
25 Screw, Mix Mnt 4 S1-31083-1224-075 
26 Nut, FTV Mnt Adpt Blt 2 5N-001 
27 Bolt, PTV Mnt 2 S1-30283-0620 
28 Clamp PTV Mnt 1 C2-30267-001 
29 Washer Lock 3/8 3 93300000 
30 Bolt, LPR Mnt Brkt 3 S1-30283-0620 
31 Bracket, LPR Mnt 1 B4-30985-001 
32 Regulator, Low Pressure 1 CS4-30772-004 
33 Fitting, Adpter LPL to LPR 1 F4-30953-001 
34 Lock Off Electric, Low Pressure 1 
35 Fitting LPL Inlet 1 F4-25 
36 Valve, Pressure Trim 1 V3-30272-279 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY 

(ITEMS NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION) 

Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

Hose, Assembly Coolant 1 AH1-30853-021  
Hose, Assembly Coolant 1 AH1-30853-007  
Cap Vinyl Black 1 C2-15137-004  
Bolt, LPR Brkt to Eng 3 90325100  
Washer, Blt LPR Brkt 3 93300000  
Clamp P, Coolant Line 1  2024136 
Nut, ¼ 20, Coolant line Sprt 1 95100000  
Washer, coolant line Sprt 1 93100000  
Retainer, Coolant Wire 1  12052037 
Bolt, FTV Sprt Brkt To Manfld 2 98227016  
Washer, Sprt Brkt to Mnfld 2 93920000  
Fitting, Mnfld To Brake Booster 1 417-03  
Fitting, Brake Booster 1 7144350  



4.3L DUAL FUEL



4.3L DUAL FUEL

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

LPG REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO Part 
Number 

1 Fitting, Coolant 1 AF4-50045-001 
2 Assembly Regulator 1 CS4-30772-004 
3 Fitting, Coolant 5/8” 70 Degree 1 AF4-30614 
4 Fitting Vapor Outlet 1 AF4-30615 
5 Bolts, Mounting 2 S1-30283-0620 
6 Pin, Retaining 4 P1-30559 
7 Cap, Regulator 1 AF4-30613 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

MANIFOLD WITH FUEL RAIL AND INJECTORS 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

MANIFOLD WITH FUEL RAIL AND INJECTORS 

Item # Description Qty Part
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Assembly, Fuel Rail 1  88894336 
2 Clip, Injector Retainer 6  12554679 
3 Cap, Fuel Pressure Test 1  25532662 
4 Valve, Pressure Test 1  88894338 
5 Hose, Fuel Press. Reg. 1  12570365 
6 Regulator Fuel Press. 1  12568878 
7 Retainer, Clip Reg. 1  12554679 
8 Injector, Gasoline 6  7176490 
9 Manifold, Upper 1  7043354 
10  Bolts, Manifold upper 7  12550027 
11 Manifold, Lower 1  12568427 
12 Studs, Fuel Rail 4  12554211 
13 Bolt, TMAP 1  22539278 
14 Sensor, TMAP 1  12568929 
15 Bolt, Throttle Body Front 2  17113216 
16 Bolt, Throttle Body Rear 1  17123585 
17 Gasket, Upper to Lower Manifold 1  12567902 
18 Plug, EGR 1 7152010 
Not

Shown Fitting, 90 Brk Boost 1 417-03 

Not
Shown Cap, Rbr, Intk Manfl Rr 1 45342 

Not
Shown Fitting, Str Brk Boost 1 7144350 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

PCV HOSE ASSEMBLY 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Hose Assembly, PCV DBW 1 AH1-30853-019  
2 Valve, PCV 1  6487779 
3 Clamp Hose PCV 1 C2-16664-1  

Not
Shown PCV Adapter (2005) 1 F4-30912-001  

Not
Shown Elbow Crnk Vent 1  1263193 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 
1 Module, Engine Control (Blank w/o Calibration) 1 E1411001 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

DISTRIBUTOR



4.3L DUAL FUEL

DISTRIBUTOR

Item
# Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
GM 

Part Number 
1 Distributor Assy (Complete-includes 2-9 below) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4 Camshaft Sensor 
(Includes Screws for Cam Sensor, Cap and Rotor) 1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245430  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

IGNITION COIL 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

IGNITION COIL 

Item# Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Ignition Coil 1 12598697 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

STARTER



4.3L DUAL FUEL

STARTER

Item
# Description Qty 

IMPCO
Part Number 

1 Starter 1 7244520 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

SENSORS

2
1



4.3L DUAL FUEL

SENSORS

Item # Description Qty GM Part 
Number 

1 Coolant Temp Sensor 1 15326386 
2 HEGO, Pre-Catalyst 1 12559850 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

WIRE HARNESS ENGINE ELECTRICAL 

Item # Description Qty Part Number 

1
Harness, Engine Electrical DBW 1 E1351040 

Harness, Engine Electrical DBC 1 E1371100 
    



4.3L DUAL FUEL

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Layout may vary depending on application 

Fuse Box Covers 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO
Part Number 

Power Relay Power Relay 1 885014 
Starter Relay Starter Relay 1 7381290 

Alternator
50A Fuse 50A Maxi Fuse 1 7381280 

5A Fuse 5A Minifuse 1 7380660 
20A Fuse 20A Minifuse 1 7381270 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381220 
15A Fuse 15A Minifuse 1 7381220 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) 
w/Label 1 E-6131-1 

Fuse Box Cover (Top) w/o 
Label 1 E-6131 

 Fuse Box Cover (Bottom) 1 E-6132 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE SPARK PLUGS, SPARK PLUG WIRES & OIL GAUGE 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE SPARK PLUGS, SPARK PLUG WIRES & OIL GAUGE 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Clamp, Support 3/8 x 3/8 2 7100290  
2 ¼ -20 x 5/8 Bolt Grade 5 4 90125063  
3 Spark Plug, AC R44LTS 6  19157986 
4 Sensor, Coolant Temp 1  15326386 
5 Retainer, Ignition Wire 6  12084629 
6 Retainer, Spark Plug 2  12052037 
7 Bracket, Plug Wire Support 2  12555948 
8 Tube, Dipstick 1 7100730  
9 Dipstick, Oil Level 1 7100720  
10 Spark Plug Wire Harness 1  12173579 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

THREE WAY CATALYTIC MUFFLER 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

THREE WAY CATALYTIC MUFFLER 

Item
# Description Qty Part Number 

1 Muffler, Three Catalytic Gasoline 1 7332400 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE, FRONT COMPONENTS 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

ENGINE, FRONT COMPONENTS 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO Part 
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Alternator, 12V 1 7245280  
2 Bolt, Alt, Mnt 1 98337050  
3 Spacer, Alt Mnt 1 7245260 
4 Plate, Alt Mnt 1 7245190 
5 Spacer, Alt Mnt 4.65” Lg 1 7245270 
6 Spacer, Alt Mnt 2.84” Lg 2 7245240 
7 Spacer, Alt Mnt 1.56” Lg 2 7245250 
8 Plate Brace. W Lft Hk 1 7245180 
9 Washer Lock M8 1 93930000 
10 Bolt, Alt Mnt M8 1 98333110 
11 Nut Flanged M8 1  11500749 
12 Bolt, Alt Mnt 3/8 3 90305550 
13 Belt Serpentine 1 7144800  
14 Tensioner Belt 1  12580296 
15 Bolt M10 Tensioner 1  7143150 
16 Nut, Flanged Tnsr Bolt 1 97440000  
17 Adapter Fnt Ply Inner 1 7144780 

17A Adapter Fnt Ply Outer 1 7144770  
18 Bolt 3/8 Adpt Ply 6 90378100  
19 Pulley, Wtr Pmp 1  12550053 
20 Bolt, Ply Wtr Pmp 4 98333020  
21 Washer Loc Wtr Pmp 4 93930000  
22 Pulley, idler 1  33505 
23 Spacer, Idler 1 7144810  
24 Bolt, Idler 1 98443060  
25 Nut Idler Bolt 1 97440000  
26 Pulley, Crnk Shft 1  10085754 
27 Bolt Ply Crnk Shft 1 90415250  



4.3L DUAL FUEL

SERVICE BLOCK 



4.3L DUAL FUEL

SERVICE BLOCK 

Description Qty GM Part Number 
Service Block 1 12591873 

*Requires that the distributor, ignition coil and other minor bolt-on parts be transferred from the original engine







MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (LPG, 2007-2008) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (LPG, 2007-2008) 

”



ADAPTER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (GASOLINE, 2007) 



ADAPTER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (GASOLINE, 2007) 

1 Bosch Throttle Body, 40MM 1 E1312100  
2 Adapter, Elbow, MFI to BOSCH DF 1 A3-30941-001  
3 O-Ring Nitrile 1 S3-1524-003  
4 Plug 1 P3-46  
5 Stud Kit 1 17113216 
6 Screw, Hex Sock Cap M6 x 50MM 4 S1-30295-0650  
7 Washer, Conical Spring 6mm 4 W1-31039-006  



ADAPTER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (GASOLINE, 2008) 



ADAPTER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (GASOLINE, 2008) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2007) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2007) 

Item# Description Qty Part Number 
GM Part 
Number 

1 Fitting, 70-degree, 3/4” OD 1 AF4-31197-001  
2 Carburetor ASM, 20-150 1 FT150-30919-20-001  
3 Fitting, 1/8NPT 3/8Hs 90El Brs 1 F4-12  
4 Screw, Hex Sock Cap 4 S1-30295-0665  
5* O-Ring Nitrile 1 S3-1524-004  
6 Sleeve, Plastic Bosch Throttle 1 S6-30976-001  
7 Bosch Throttle Body, 40MM 1 E1312100  
8* O-Ring Nitrile 1 S3-1524-003  
9 Adapter, Elbow, MFI To Bosch - DF 1 A3-30941-001  
10 Stud Kit (GM) 1  17113216 
11 Plug 1/8 NPT Soc Head 2 P3-46  
12 Washer, Lock 4 W1-31039-006  
13 Retaining Pin 1 P1-30559  



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2008) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2008) 

”



MIXER REPAIR KIT (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



MIXER REPAIR KIT (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



EPR ASSEMBLY (LPG, 2007-2008) 



EPR ASSEMBLY (LPG, 2007-2008) 

”

”

”

”

”



EPR ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



EPR ASSEMBLY (BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 

”

”

”

”



REGULATOR REPAIR KIT (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



EPR REGULATOR REPAIR (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



INTAKE MANIFOLD COVER (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007) 



INTAKE MANIFOLD COVER (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007) 

Item# Description Qty Part Number 
GM Part 
Number 

1 Cover, Upper Intake Manifold 1  17113542 
2 Fuel Pipe 1  89018054 

3
Gasket Kit, Intake/Adapter, Manifold Cover 
& Fuel Metering Body 

1  10108445 

4 Stud Kit 1  17113216 
5 Cap, Vacuum 1 C2-10760-003  



INTAKE MANIFOLD COVER (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2008) 



INTAKE MANIFOLD COVER (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2008) 



FUEL METERING BODY (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 





FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR (GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008)



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (LPG, 2007-2008) 

20

21 22



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (LPG, 2007-2008) 

1 Hose, 3/4” Fuel/Oil 11.25”L 1 H1-19253-012  
2 Hose, Coolant, 300MM 1 H1-19255-005  
3 Cap, Rubber, 5/8" 1 7110790  
4 Conduit, Round Convoluted 1 NSS  
5 Hose, 5/8” Coolant 230mm 1 H1-19255-020  
6 Hose, 3/8” ID Fuel /Oil 14.75” 1 H1-19253-001  
7 Hose, 3/8” ID Fuel/Oil 17.25” 1 H1-19253-019  
8 Fitting, Elbow 90 degree PCV 1 F4-30912-001  
9 Fitting, ¾” Water 5/8” Nylon 1 F4-43  
10 Hose, 5/8” ID Coolant Formed 1 H1-50244-001  
11 Fitting, 3/8” NPT 5/8” 90 Elbow Nylon 1 F4-17  
12 Hose, 5/8” ID Coolant Formed 1 H1-50518-001  
13 Elbow, Vent 1  1263193 
14 Fitting, ½” NPT 5/8” NIP Brass 2 F4-17920  
15 Fitting 45 Street Elbow 1 80082  
16 Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-4  
17 Clamp, Hose, .88 OD Blk 9 C2-16664-2  
18 Clamp, Hose, .69 OD 4 C2-16664-1 
19 Gasket, Thermostat Housing 1  10105135 
20 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 
21 Oil Fill Tube Extension 1  12570623 
22 Thermostat 1  10202456 



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (GASOLINE, 2007) 

26

27

28



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (GASOLINE, 2007) 

Item
# Description Qty Part Number GM Part 

Number 
1 Clamp, Spring, Green 7/16 O.D. Hose 2 C2-16664-7  
2 Hose, Fuel ¼” ID 1 H1-19253-017  
3 Hose, Fuel 3/16” ID 1 AH1-50062-001  
4 Cap, Rubber, 5/8" 1 7110790  
5 Clamp, Hose 3 C2-16664-2  
6 Screw, Hex Hd Con Sems M6 X 1.0 X 20 3 S1-30283-0620  
7 Fitting, Water, 3/8" NPT X 5/8 Hose 90° 1 F4-17  
8 Fitting, 1/2NPT 5/8hs Nip Brass 2 F4-17920  
9 Fitting Brass, Elbow 45 degx 1/2P 1 80082  
10 Hose, Fuel 1 H1-19253-018  
11 Clamp,  Hose-.5 in O.D. Nominal 2 C2-16664-8  
12 Hose, Coolant, Cut-4.75 In 1 H1-19255-021  
13 Adapter, Hose 1 F4-14382  
14 Bracket, Fuel Line Support 1 B4-50398-001  
15 Clamp, Loop Cushioned, 5/16" Bolt X 1.00" I.D. 2 C2-30880-018  
16 Nut, Hex M6 x 1.00 1 97220000  
17 P-Clamp 5/8” Support 1 C2-30880-010  
18 Tie Wrap, Double Hose Clamp 2 T8-14109-2  
19 Adapter, PCV, 4.3L 1  12552750 
20 Fitting, Intake 13mm 1 F4-50150  
21 Cap, Vacuum .46 ID X .68 OD X .75 LG 1 C2-30500-003  
22 Clamp, Hose 1 C2-16664-3  
23 Tube, PVC  1 T1-50148  
24 Elbow, GM Vent 1  1263193 
25 Plug, 3/8” NPT, Soc Head Brass 1 P3-12  
26 Thermostat 1  10202456 
27 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 
28 Oil Fill Tube Extension 1  12570623 



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (GASOLINE, 2008) 

25

26

27



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (GASOLINE, 2008) 

Item# Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Clamp, Spring, Green 7/16 O.D. Hose 2 C2-16664-7  
2 Hose, 3/16” ID Fuel/Oil 28.75”L 1 H1-19253-017  
3 Hose, Fuel 1 AH1-50062-001  
4 Cap, Rubber, 5/8" 1 7110790  
5 Clamp, Hose 3 C2-16664-2  
6 Screw, Hex Hd Con Sems M6 X 16mm 2 S1-30871-02-0616  
7 Fitting, ½ NPT 5/8 Hose Nip Brass 2 F4-17920  
8 Elbow, GM Vent 1  1263193 
9 Fitting Brass, Elbow 45 deg 1 80082  
10 Hose, Fuel 1 H1-19253-018  
11 Clamp,  Hose -.5 in O.D. Nominal 2 C2-16664-8  
12 Hose, Coolant, Cut - 4.75 In 1 H1-19255-021  
13 Fitting, ¼ Hose 11/64 Hose Reducer Brass 1 F4-14382  
14 Bracket, Fuel Line Support 1 B4-50398-001  
15 Hose, Fuel 3/8 ID 2.88” L 1 H1-19253-022  
16 Nut, Hex Serrated 1 N1-30876-M06  
17 P-Clamp 5/8” Support 1 C2-30880-010  
18 Tie Wrap, Double Hose Clamp 2 T8-14109-2  
19 Plug, 3/8” NPT, Soc Head Brass 1 P3-12  
20 Fitting, Intake 13mm 1 F4-50150  
21 Cap, Vacuum 1/2” ID 1 C2-30500-003  
22 Clamp, Hose 1 C2-16664-3  
23 Fitting, Elbow 90-degree PCV 2 F4-30912-001  
24 Spacer 1 T1-51265-001  
25 Thermostat 1  10202456 
26 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 
27 Oil Fill Tube Extension 1  12570623 



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (BI-FUEL, 2007) 

3537

36



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (BI-FUEL, 2007) 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Coolant Hose, EPR to WP 1 H1-50245-001  
2 Hose, 3/16” ID 28.75” 1 H1-19253-017  
3 Fuel Line, Pressure Regulator Intake 1 AH1-50062-001  
4 Hose, Fuel ¼” dia. 7.88” L 1 H1-19253-018  
5 Clamp 2 C2-16664-7  
6 Clamp,  Hose -.5 In O.D. Nominal 2 C2-16664-8  
7 Tube, PVC, 4.3l 1 T1-50148  
8 Hose, Fuel, Formed ¾” 1 H1-50176-001  
9 Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-4  
10 Clamp, Hose 1 C2-16664-3  
11 Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-1  
12 Hose, Fuel/Oil 3/8” 5.25”L 1 H1-19253-013  
13 Hose, Coolant, Formed 1 H1-50594-001  
14 Clamp, Hose 11 C2-16664-2  
15 Fitting, Br, Elb 45 Deg X 1/2P, Strt 1 80082  
16 Cap, Vacuum .5” 1 C2-30500-003  
17 Hose, Coolant Intake 1 H1-50248-001  
18 Cap, Rubber, 5/8” (Thermostat Housing) 1 7110790  
19 Screw, Hex Hd Con Sems M6 X 16 mm 2 S1-30871-02-0616  
20 Bracket, Fuel Line Support 1 B4-50398-001  
21 Elbow, Vent GM Rb 1  1263193 
22 Nut, Hex Flange Serrated 1 N1-30876-M06  
23 P-Clamp, 5/8” Support 1 C2-30880-010  
24 Fitting, Water, 3/8" NPT X 5/8 Hose 90° 1 F4-17  
25 Fitting ¼ HS 11/64H Reducer, brass 1 F4-14382  
26 Hose, 5/8” Coolant, formed 1 H1-50593-001  
27 Hose, Formed- Coolant 1 H1-50246-001  
28 Fitting, 3/4Hs Water Y 5/8 Nyl 1 F4-43  
29 Fitting ½ NPT 5/8” Nip Brass 1 F4-17920  
30 Adapter, PCV, 4.3L 1  12552750 
31 Fitting, Intake, 4.3L, 13mm 1 F4-50150  
32 Adapter 1 A4-50082-001  
33 Gasket, Water Outlet 1  10105135 
34 Screw, Hex, Flange M18 x 1.25 x 25 1 S1-30871-02-0825  
35 Thermostat 1  10202456 
36 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 
37 Oil Fill Tube Extension 1  12570623 



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (BI-FUEL, 2008) 

36

37

38



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (BI-FUEL, 2008) 

Item # Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Coolant Hose, EPR to WP 1 H1-50245-001  
2 Hose, 3/16” ID 28.75” 1 H1-19253-017  
3 Fuel Line, Pressure Regulator Intake 1 AH1-50062-001  
4 Hose, Fuel ¼” dia. 7.88” L 1 H1-19253-018  
5 Clamp 2 C2-16664-7  
6 Clamp,  Hose -.5 In O.D. Nominal 1 C2-16664-8  
7 Hose, Fuel 3/8 ID 2.88”L 1 H1-19253-022  
8 Hose, Fuel, Formed ¾” 1 H1-50176-001  
9 Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-4  
10 Clamp, Hose 1 C2-16664-3  
11 Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-1  
12 Hose, Fuel/Oil 3/8” 5.25”L 1 H1-19253-013  
13 Hose, Coolant, Formed 1 H1-50594-001  
14 Clamp, Hose 11 C2-16664-2  
15 Fitting, Br, Elb 45 Deg X 1/2P, Strt 1 80082  
16 Cap, Vacuum .5” 1 C2-30500-003  
17 Hose, Coolant Intake 1 H1-50248-001  
18 Cap, Rubber, 5/8” (Thermostat Housing) 1 7110790  
19 Screw, Hex Hd Con Sems M6 X 16 mm 2 S1-30871-02-0616  
20 Bracket, Fuel Line Support 1 B4-50398-001  
21 Elbow, Vent GM Rb 1  1263193 
22 Nut, Hex Flange Serrated 1 N1-30876-M06  
23 P-Clamp, 5/8” Support 1 C2-30880-010  
24 Fitting, Water, 3/8" NPT X 5/8 Hose 90° 1 F4-17  
25 Fitting ¼ HS 11/64H Reducer, brass 1 F4-14382  
26 Hose, 5/8” Coolant, formed 1 H1-50593-001  
27 Hose, Formed- Coolant 1 H1-50246-001  
28 Fitting, 3/4Hs Water Y 5/8 Nyl 1 F4-43  
29 Fitting ½ NPT 5/8” Nip Brass 1 F4-17920  
30 Screw, Hex, Flange M18 x 1.25 x 25 2 S1-30871-02-0825  
31 Fitting, Intake, 4.3L, 13mm 1 F4-50150  
32 Adapter 1 A4-50082-001  
33 Gasket, Water Outlet 1  10105135 
34 Fitting, Elbow 90-degree PCV 2 F4-30912-001  
35 Spacer 1 T1-51265-001  
36 Thermostat 1  10202456 
37 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 
38 Oil Fill Tube Extension 1  12570623 



ENGINE CONTROL MODULE (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008)





SENSORS (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



SENSORS (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 

AS8-31353-001  
S8-50303-001  

7242360  
15326386 

 9359409 
 12591290 

E1466001  



IGNITION MODULE/COIL (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



IGNITION MODULE/COIL (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008)

” ”



DISTRIBUTOR (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



DISTRIBUTOR (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 

Item
# Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
GM 

Part Number 
1 Distributor Assy (Complete-includes 2-9 below) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4 Camshaft Sensor 
(Includes Screws for Cam Sensor, Cap and Rotor) 1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245430  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL (GASOLINE, 2007-2008) 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL (GASOLINE, 2007-2008) 

” ”

”



ENGINE ELECTRICAL (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL (LPG & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 

” ”

Clamp, Lp Cshnd 5/16 0.750 Id C2 30880 012
Clamp, Lp Cshnd 5/16 1.000 Id C2 30880 016
Clamp, Lp Cshnd 5/16 1.250 Id C2 30880 020



EXHAUST SYSTEM (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



EXHAUST SYSTEM (LPG, GASOLINE & BI-FUEL, 2007-2008) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (2007) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (2007) 

”

”



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (2008) 



MIXER AND THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY (2008) 

”

”

”



MIXER REPAIR KIT (2007-2008) 



MIXER REPAIR KIT (2007-2008) 



EPR ASSEMBLY (2007-2008) 



EPR ASSEMBLY (2007-2008) 

”



REGULATOR REPAIR KIT (2007-2008) 



REGULATOR REPAIR KIT (2007-2008) 



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL & THERMOSTAT (2007) 

19



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL (2007) 

Item
# Description Qty Part Number GM Part 

Number 
1 Elbow, Vent GM 1  1263193 

2
Balance
Hose, Assy 
350mm 

Hose 3/8” Fuel/Oil 1.16’L 1 H1-19253-015  
Clamp, Hose, .69” OD 2 C2-16664-1  
Conduit, Round Convoluted 1.13’L 1 NSS  

3 Clamp, Loop Cushioned, 8mm hole x 32mm 1 C2-30880-020  
4 Bracket, Fuel Line Support 4.3L 1 B4-50258-001  

5
Coolant 
Hose, Assy 
300 mm 

Hose Coolant 5/8” Dia. 1.02’L 1 H1-19255-016  
Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-2  
Conduit, Rnd Slit 0.92’L 1 NSS  

6 Fitting, 1/2NPT X 5/8 Hose 1 7171440  
7 3/8”-16x5/8” Bolt Fn Gr5 2  95200000
8 Fitting, Bulkhead #6 SAE-45deg 1 F4-50259-001  
9 Washer-Lock, Internal Tooth 5/8 1 W1-1588-010  
10 Nut, Hex Jam - 5/8-11 1 N1-30326-162  
11 LPG Hose Assy, CGA 340mm 1 AH1-50301-001  
12 Clamp, Loop Cushioned, 5/16" Bolt X .63" ID 2 C2-30880-012  
13 Nut, Clip M6 5 N1-50181-0640  

14 
Coolant 
Hose Assy, 
750mm 

Hose Coolant 5/8” 2.46’L 1 H1-19255-017  
Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-2  
Conduit, Rnd Slit 2.28’L 1 NSS  

15 
Vapor
Hose Assy, 
290mm 

Hose ¾” Fuel/Oil Bulk 0.95’L 1 H1-19253-016  

Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-4  

16 
PCV Hose 
Assy, 
310mm 

Hose 3/8” ID Fuel/Oil Bulk 0.98’L 1 H1-19253-014  

Clamp, Hose 2 C2-16664-1  
17 Screw, Hex, Flange, M6 X 16mm 3 S1-30871-02-0616  
18 Bracket, Air Pipe, 4.3L, MCFA 1 7176730  

THERMOSTAT



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL & THERMOSTAT (2008) 

26



HOSE ASSEMBLIES COOLANT/VACUUM/FUEL & THERMOSTAT (2008) 

” ”

” ”
”

” ”

”
” ”

” ”

THERMOSTAT







SENSORS (2007) 

5

4

1 2

3

6

7

8



SENSORS (2007) 

AS8-31353-001  
15326386 

7242360  



SENSORS (2008) 

5

1 2

3

4

7

6

10

8 9



SENSORS (2008) 

AS8-31353-001  
15326386 

7242360  



OIL FILL RISER/CAP & MISC HARDWARE (2007-2008) 



OIL FILL RISER/CAP & MISC HARDWARE (2007-2008)

12570623



IGNITION MODULE/COIL (2007-2008) 



IGNITION MODULE/COIL (2007-2008)

”
” ”



DISTRIBUTOR (2007-2008) 



DISTRIBUTOR (2007-2008) 

Item # Description Qty IMPCO Part 
Number 

GM Part 
Number 

1 Distributor Assy (Complete) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4
Camshaft Sensor (Includes Screws for Cam Sen-
sor, Cap and Rotor) 

1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245490  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 



WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX (2007-2008) 



WIRE HARNESSES/ENGINE ELECTRICAL/FUSE BOX (2007-2008) 



WIRE HARNESS REPAIR (2007-2008) 

“ ”



WIRE HARNESS REPAIR (2007-2008) 

"



MANIFOLDS & EXHAUST SYSTEM (2007-2008) 



MANIFOLDS & EXHAUST SYSTEM (2007-2008) 

Item# Description Qty Part Number GM Part Number

1 Shield, Exhaust Manifold 2 7152020  
2 Nut, Hex, 3/16-16 4 95300000  
3 Intake Manifold 1  12595828 
4 Washer, Lock 3/8” 8 93300000  
5 Spacer, 16mm OD x 32mm LG MCFA 4 7151980  
6 Bolt, 3/8”-16-2” hex, flange Gr8 8 90328200  
7 Washer, Flat 3/8” ID 3/16” thick 4  00666674 

8
Manifold, Exhaust, RH 1 7152040  
Manifold, Exhaust, LH 1 7152030  

9 Stud, Exhaust M10-1.25 x 25mm 4 7151990  
10 Stud, Exhaust 3/8” x 16 x 4-14” 4 7152050  
11 Catalytic Converter 1 C12-50185-001  



SERVICE BLOCK (2007-2008) 



SERVICE BLOCK (2007-2008) 









”





”







”

”



”

”

”

”

”

”
”







2

3

4

1









“ ”



 “ ”



"







”

”

”









"

”







19 



1 Clamp, Hose, 19mm 2 C2-16664-4  
2 Clamp, Hose, .88 OD 4 C2-16664-1  
3 Hose, 3/8” Fuel/Oil 13.88” 1 H1-19253-015  
4 Conduit, Convoluted 1 NSS  
5 Conduit, Convoluted 1 NSS  
6 Fitting, Elbow, 90 Deg PCV 1 F4-30912-001  
7 Clamp, Hose, .69 OD 4 C2-16664-2  
8 Hose, ¾” ID Fuel Oil 11.75” 1 H1-19253-016  
9 Riser, Oil Fill 4.3L 1  12570623 
10 Fitting 1/8 NPT 3/8 90 Elbow Nylon 1 F4-12  
11 Hose, 5/8” ID Coolant 29.50” 1 H1-19255-017  
12 Hose, 3/8” Fuel Oil 11.75” 1 H1-19253-014  
13 Conduit, Convoluted 1 NSS  
14 Hose, 5/8” Coolant 12.25” 1 H1-19255-016  
15 Elbow, Vent, GM 1  1263193 
16 Fitting, Barb St. ½ x 5/8 1 7171440  
17 Oil Fill Cap 1  12573336 





”
” ”









Item
#

Description Qty Part Number GM Part 
Number 

1 Exhaust Manifold, RH 1  12550172 
2 Washer, Exhaust Manifold 12 W1-50595-037  
3 Shield, Spark Plug Single 1  1015861 
4 Shield, Spark Plug Double 2  12551505 
5 Bolt, 3/8” 16 x 2 ¼” Hex Gr 5 12 90305225  
6 Exhaust Manifold, LH 1  12552325 
7 Cap, Exhaust Manifold 1 7151570  
8 Shield, Spark Plug Single 1 38900527  
9 Gasket, Exhaust Flange 4.3L 2  12555091 
10 Stud, Exhaust Manifold 6  15677737 
11 Nut, M10 x 1.5 6 7151900  
12 Spring, Exhaust Manifold 6 7151890  
13 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 2 NSS  
14 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 2 NSS  





”



4

1 2

3

7

6

10

8 9

5



S10-50352-001  
AS8-31353-001  

15326386 
7242360  





Item
# Description Qty IMPCO Part 

Number 
GM 

Part Number 
1 Distributor Assy (Complete-includes 2-9 below) 1  12598210 
2 Cap, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452458 
3 Rotor, Distributor (Includes Screws) 1  10452457 

4 Camshaft Sensor 
(Includes Screws for Cam Sensor, Cap and Rotor) 1  10485432 

5 Clamp, Distributor 1 7245430  
6 Distributor Hold-down Bolt 1 S1-30871-01-0825  
7 Gasket, Distributor 1  10108445 
8 Gear, Distributor Kit 1  10457356 













Item # Description Qty IMPCO Part Number GM Part Number 

1 Filter, LPG ¼” NPT x ¼” NPT 1 F1-30869-001  
2 Filter, Oil PF47   19210284 









”

"





”

”
”

”







10







” ”
” ”

”

” ”





352169

”

”



5

4

1 2

3

6

7



S10-50352-001  
AS8-31353-001  

15326386 
7242360  











1



” ”
” ”







Air Valve Vacuum (AVV): The vacuum signal tak-
en from below the air valve assembly and above 
the throttle butterfly valve. 

ADP: Adaptive Digital Processor. 
Air/Fuel Ratio: The amount or balance of air and 

fuel in the air/fuel mixture that enters the engine. 
Analog Voltmeter:  A meter that uses a mechani-

cal needle to point to a value on a scale of num-
bers.  It is usually of the low impedance type and 
used to measure voltage and resistance. 

Aromatics: Pertaining to or containing the six-
carbon ring characteristic of the benzene series. 
Found in many petroleum distillates.  

Backfire: Combustion of the air/fuel mixture in the 
intake or exhaust manifolds.  A backfire can occur 
if the intake or exhaust valves are open when 
there is a mis-timed ignition spark.  

Benzene: An aromatic (C6H6). Sometimes blended 
with gasoline to improve anti-knock value. Ben-
zene is toxic and suspected of causing cancer.  

Bi-Fueled: A vehicle equipped to run on two fuels. 
Blow-By: Gases formed by the combustion of fuel 

and air, which ordinarily should exert pressure 
only against the piston crown and first compres-
sion ring. When rings do not seal, these gases 
escape or “blow by” the side of the piston into the 
crankcase.  

BTU: British Thermal Unit. A measurement of the 
amount of heat required to raise the temperature 
of 1lb. of water 1 degree F.

Butane: An odorless, colorless gas, C4H10 found in 
Natural Gas and petroleum. One of the five LP 
gases.

CAFE: Corporate Average Fuel Economy.  
CARB: California Air Resources Board.  
Carbon Monoxide (CO): A chemical compound of 

a highly toxic gas that is both odorless and color-
less.  

Carburetor: An apparatus for supplying an internal-
combustion engine a mixture of vaporized fuel and 
air.  In this catalog, a “carburetor” includes both a 
mixer and throttle body. 

Cathode Ray Tube: A vacuum tube in which cath-
ode rays usually in the form of a slender beam 
are projected on a fluorescent screen and pro-
duce a luminous spot.  

Circuit: A path of conductors through which elec-
tricity flows.  

Closed Loop Operation: Applies to systems utiliz-
ing an oxygen sensor.  In this mode of operation, 
the system uses oxygen sensor information to de-
termine air/fuel ratio. Adjustments are made ac-
cordingly and checked by comparing the new ox-
ygen sensor to previous signals. No stored infor-
mation is used.

CNG: Compressed Natural Gas.  
CKP: Crankshaft Position Sensor  
CMP: Camshaft Position Sensor  
CNG: Compressed Natural Gas 
Conductor: A material, normally metallic, that 

permits easy passage of electricity.
Contaminants: Impurities or foreign material pre-

sent in fuel.  
Control Module: One of several informal names 

for a solid state microcomputer which monitors 
engine conditions and controls certain engine 
functions; i.e. air/fuel ratio, injection and ignition 
time, etc.  The formal name and the one used 
throughout this manual is ECM, or Engine Control 
Module.

Converter: A LPG fuel system component contain-
ing varying stages of fuel pressure regulation 
combined with a vaporizer.

Cryogen: A refrigerant used to obtain very low 
temperatures.

Current: The volume or flow of electrons through a 
conductor. Measured in amperes or amps.  

DBW: Drive By Wire 
Dedicated Fuel System: A motor fuel system de-

signed to operate on only one fuel type. 
DG: Digester Gas
Diaphragm: A thin, flexible membrane that sepa-

rates two chambers. When the pressure in one 
chamber is lower than in the other chamber, the 
diaphragm will move toward the side with the low 
pressure.

Diaphragm Port: The external port located at the 
fuel inlet assembly and connected to the vacuum 
chamber above the air valve diaphragm.  

DLC: Data Link Connector. 
DTC: Diagnostic Trouble Code  
DST: Diagnostic Scan Tool 
DVOM: Digital Volt/ohm Meter. A meter that uses a 

numerical display in place of a gauge and is usu-
ally of the high impedance type.

ECT: Engine Coolant Temperature.  
ECM: Electronic Control Module 



ECOM: A DLC cable supporting CAN and serial 
communication with a Spectrum II or III ECM.

EFI: Electronic Fuel Injection. A fuel injection sys-
tem, which uses a microcomputer (ECM) to de-
termine and control the amount of fuel, required 
by, and injected into, a particular engine.  

EGO: Exhaust Gas Oxygen, used to describe a 
sensor.  Also known as “HEGO” (Heat Exhaust 
Gas Oxygen) sensor, “O2” or “Oxygen sensor.” 

EGR: Exhaust Gas Recirculation.  
EPA: Environmental Protection Agency: A regulat-

ing agency of the Federal government which, 
among other duties, establishes and enforces au-
tomotive emissions standards.  

Ethanol: Grain alcohol (C2H5OH), generally pro-
duced by fermenting starch or sugar.  

Evaporative Emissions Controls: An automotive 
emission control system designed to reduce hy-
drocarbon emissions by trapping evaporated fuel 
vapors from the fuel system.  

Excess Flow Valve: A check valve that is caused 
to close by the fuel when the flow exceeds a pre-
determined rate.

FTV: Fuel Trim Valve.  
FFV: Flexible Fuel Vehicle.
Firing Line: The portion of an oscilloscope pattern 

that represents the total amount of voltage being 
expended through the secondary circuit.  

FMVSS: Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards.  
FPP: Foot Pedal Position Sensor  
Fuel Injector: a spring loaded, electromagnetic 

valve which delivers fuel into the intake manifold, 
in response to an electrical input from the control 
module.

Fuel Lock: A solenoid-controlled valve located in 
the fuel line to stop the flow when the engine 
stops or the ignition switch is off.  

Gasohol: 10 percent ethanol, 90 percent gasoline. 
Often referred to as E-10.

Gasoline: A motor vehicle fuel that is a complex 
blend of hydrocarbons and additives. Typical oc-
tane level is 89.  

GCP: Spectrum III (90-pin) ECM. 
Greenhouse Effect: A scientific theory suggesting 

that carbon dioxide from the burning of fossil fuels 
is causing the atmosphere to trap heat and cause 
global warming. 

HC: Hydrocarbon.  An organic chemical compound. 

HD 10: A fuel of not less than 80% liquid volume 
propane and not more than 10% liquid volume 
propylene.

HD 5: A fuel of not less than 90% liquid volume 
propane and not more than 5% liquid volume 
propylene.

HDV: Heavy Duty Vehicle. 
Heavy Ends: A term used to describe the buildup 

of wax-like impurities that fall out of LPG when 
vaporized.

HEGO: Heated Exhaust Gas Oxygen, used to de-
scribe a sensor.  Also known as “EGO” (Exhaust 
Gas Oxygen sensor), “O2” or “Oxygen sensor.” 

Hg: Chemical symbol for the element mercury. 
Used in reference to a measure of vacuum (inch-
es of Hg). 

Histogram: The graphical version of a table which 
shows what proportion of values fall into specific 
categories over a specific period of time. 

Hydrocarbon: A chemical compound made up of 
hydrogen and carbon (HC).  Gasoline and almost 
all other fuels are hydrocarbons.  

Hydrostatic Relief Valve: A pressure relief device 
installed in the liquid LPG hose on a LPG fuel 
system.  

IAT: Intake Air Temperature  
Ideal Mixture: The air/fuel ratio at which the best 

compromise of engine performance to exhaust 
emissions is obtained. Typically 14.7:1.  

Ignition Reserve: The difference between availa-
ble voltage and the required voltage.

ILEV: Inherently Low Emission Vehicle.  
IMPCO: Imperial Machine Products Company. 
IMPCO Technologies, Inc. A manufacturer of both 

LPG and Gasoline fuel systems.  
Impedance: A form of opposition of AC electrical 

current flow (resistance) measured in ohms.  
Insulation: A nonconductive material used to cover 

wires in electrical circuits to prevent the leakage 
of electricity and to protect the wire from corro-
sion.  

Intercept: An electrical term for a type of splice 
where the original circuit is interrupted and redi-
rected through another circuit.  

ITK: IMPCO Test Kit  



Knock: Sound produced when an engine’s air/fuel 
mixture is ignited by something other than the 
spark plug, such as a hot spot in the combustion 
chamber.  May be caused by a fuel with an oc-
tane rating that is too low and/or incorrect ignition 
timing.  Also called “detonation” or “ping.” 

Lambda Sensor: A feedback device, usually locat-
ed in the exhaust manifold, which detects the 
amount of oxygen present in exhaust gases in re-
lation to the surrounding atmosphere.  (See 
HEGO). 

LDV: Light Duty Vehicle.
Lean Mixture: An air to fuel ratio above the stoi-

chiometric ratio; too much air.
LEV: Low Emission Vehicle.
Limp-in or Limp Home:  A mode where the ECM 

or a component has failed, but the vehicle re-
mains operational although the engine may oper-
ate minimally.  This term may also describe the 
drivability characteristics of a failed computer sys-
tem. 

Liquid Petroleum Gas (LPG): A fuel commonly 
known as propane consisting mostly of propane 
(C3H8), derived from the liquid components of 
Natural Gas stripped out before the gas enters 
the pipeline, and the lightest hydrocarbons pro-
duced during petroleum refining. Octane level of 
LPG is 107. 

LPG: Liquified Petroleum Gas.  
M85: A blend of gasoline and methanol consisting 

of 85% methanol and 15% gasoline.  
Measurements of Pressure: 1 psi=2.06” Hg (mer-

cury) = 27.72” H2O (water column). At sea level 
atmospheric pressure is 29.92” Hg.  

Methanol: Known as wood alcohol (CH3OH), a 
light, volatile, flammable alcohol commonly made 
from Natural Gas.  

MIL: Malfunction Indicator Lamp. 
Misfire: Failure of the air/fuel mixture to ignite dur-

ing the power stroke.  
Mixer: Fuel introduction device that does not in-

clude a throttle plate.  
MFI: Multiport Fuel Injection. A fuel injection system 

that uses one injector per cylinder mounted on 
the engine to spray fuel near the intake valve ar-
ea of combustion chamber.  

MSV: Manual Shut-Off Valve.  Refers to the manu-
ally operated valve on the LPG tank. 

MTBE: Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether. Oxygenate add 
to gasoline to reduce harmful emissions and to 
improve the octane rating.  

Multi-fuel System: A motor fuel system designed 
to operate on two different fuels, such as LPG 
and gasoline. 

NG: Natural Gas (see Natural Gas) 
Natural Gas: A gas formed naturally from buried 

organic material, composed of a mixture of hy-
drocarbons, with methane (CH4) being the domi-
nant component. 

NGV: Natural Gas Vehicle.  
NOX: See Oxides of Nitrogen.  
OBD: On Board Diagnostic 
Octane Rating: The measurement of the antiknock 

value of a motor fuel.  
OEM: Original Equipment Manufacturer, the vehicle 

manufacturer.
Open-Loop: An operational mode during which 

control module memory information is used to de-
termine air/fuel ratio, injection timing, etc., as op-
posed to actual oxygen sensor input.  

Orifice: A port or passage with a calibrated open-
ing designed to control or limit the amount of flow
through it.  

Oscilloscope: An instrument that converts voltage 
and frequency readings into traces on a cathode 
ray tube (also see Cathode Ray Tube).  

Oxides of Nitrogen: Chemical compounds of ni-
trogen bonded to various amounts of oxygen 
(NOX). A chief smog forming-agent.  

Oxygen Sensor: An automotive fuel system that 
produces a signal in accordance with the oxygen 
content of the exhaust gas. (See Lambda Sen-
sor).

Oxygenate: Oxygenates (such as MTBE, ethanol 
and methanol) added to gasoline to increase the 
oxygen content and therefore reduce exhaust 
emissions.

Ozone: A radical oxygen module (O3) that is found 
in the upper atmosphere and filters out ultraviolet 
radiation from the sun. Ground level ozone is 
formed by NOX, during the formation of photo-
chemical smog. 

Particulates: Microscopic pieces of solid or liquid 
substances such as lead and carbon that are dis-
charged into the atmosphere by internal combus-
tion engines.



Positive Crankcase Ventilation (PCV): An auto-
motive emission control system designed to re-
duce hydrocarbon emissions by routing crank-
case fumes into the intake manifold rather than to 
the atmosphere.

Power Derate: A mode of reduced engine power 
output for the purposes of protecting engine com-
ponents during a failure or malfunction.

Pressure Differential: The differential between 
atmospheric pressure and intake manifold (re-
ferred to as vacuum) pressure.  

Pressure Regulator: A device to control the pres-
sure of fuel delivered to the fuel injector(s).  

Primary Circuit: The low-voltage or input side of 
the ignition coil.  

Propane: An odorless and colorless gas, C3H8,
found in Natural Gas and petroleum. 

psiA: pounds per square inch absolute. 
PTV: Pressure Trim Valve  
Reactivity: Refers to the tendency of an HC in the 

presence of NOX and sunlight to cause a smog-
forming reaction. The lighter the HC, the lower 
reactivity tends to be.  

Regulator: An assembly used to reduce and con-
trol the pressure of a liquid or vapor.  

Resistance: The opposition to the flow of current in 
an electrical circuit. Measured in ohms. 

Rest Pressure: Fuel pressure maintained within 
the system after engine shutdown. 

Rich Mixture: An air to fuel ratio below the stoichi-
ometric ratio; too much fuel. 

SAE: Society of Automotive Engineers. 
Secondary Circuit: The high-voltage output side of 

the ignition coil. 
SEFI or SFI: Sequential Electronic Fuel Injection or 

Sequential Fuel Injection.  
Sensors: Devices that provide the control module 

with engine information as needed to properly 
control engine function. 

Spark Line: The portion of an oscilloscope pattern 
that represents the time during which the air/fuel 
mixture is being burned in the combustion cham-
ber.

Splice: An electrical term for the joining of two or 
more conductors at a single point.  

Stoichiometric Ratio: An ideal fuel/air ratio for 
combustion in which all of the fuel and most of 
the oxygen will be burned.  

Sulfur Oxides: Chemical compounds where sulfur 
is bonded to oxygen produced by the combustion 
of gasoline or any other fuel that contains sulfur. 
As sulfur oxides combine with water in the at-
mosphere to form sulfuric acid.  

System Pressure: The fuel pressure maintained in 
the system during normal engine operation.  

Tap: An electrical term for a type of splice where 
the original circuit is not interrupted.  

TBI: Throttle Body Injection.  Any of several injec-
tion systems that have the fuel injector(s) mount-
ed in a centrally located throttle body. 

Throttle Body:  Controls engine RPM by adjusting 
the engine manifold vacuum to the mixer. Con-
sists of a housing shaft, throttle liner and butterfly
valve.  

TLEV: Transitional Low Emission Vehicle. 
TMAP: Combined Air Inlet and Manifold Pressure 

Sensor.
Toluene: A liquid aromatic hydrocarbon C7H8.
TPS: Throttle Position Sensor.  
TSB: Technical Service Bulletin. 
ULEV: Ultra Low Emission Vehicle.  
USB: Universal Serial Bus. A plug or interface sup-

plied on most personal computers. 
Vaporizer: A device that transfers heat to liquid 

LPG, causing it to vaporize into LPG vapor.
Many IMPCO regulators perform this function and 
are often referred to as converters. 

Vaporization: A process in which liquid changes 
states into gas.  

Venturi Air Valve Vacuum (VAVV): An amplified
air valve vacuum signal coming from the venturi 
area of the mixer, directly exposed to airflow be-
fore the addition of vaporized LPG.

Volt/ohmmeter: (VOM): A combination meter used 
to measure voltage and resistance in an electrical 
circuit. Available in both analog and digital types. 
May also referred to as AVOM and DVOM.  

Voltage: The electrical pressure that causes cur-
rent to flow in a circuit.  Measured in volts.  

Voltage Drop: A lowering of the voltage in a circuit 
when resistance or electrical load is added. 

VSS: Vehicle Speed Sensor 
w.c.: Water Column.  A unit of pressure (measured 

in inches)



Xylene: C6H4 (CH3)2. Any of three toxic, flammable, 
and oily isomeric aromatic hydrocarbons that are 
dimethyl homologues of benzene and usually o


